SAP Certified Application AssociateSAP IBP for Supply Chain (2302)

SAP C IBP 2302

Version Demo

Total Demo Questions: 10

Total Premium Questions: 80

Buy Premium PDF

https://dumpsqueen.com

support@dumpsqueen.com

dumpsqueen.com

QUESTION NO: 1

Using the import/export functionality means working with groups of items that are organized into collections. What is the best practice for managing collections?

- A. Configuration items should be bundled in the collections based on the SAP IBP project stream.
- **B.** A planning area with its time profile must be bundled in one collection.
- **C.** A planning area with the copy operators assigned must be bundled in one collection.
- **D.** You should delete collections after they have been transported.

ANSWER: B C

QUESTION NO: 2

Which constraints are taken into account by the Time-Series-Based Supply Planning Heuristic (Infinite)?Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. Transportation lead times
- B. Maximum lot size
- C. Minimum lot size
- D. Adjusted transport receipts
- **E.** Aggregated constraints

ANSWER: A B D

QUESTION NO: 3

You set up time-series integration using Cloud Integration for Data Services. During the integration process of master data, an error occurred. In the Data Integration app the job failed with status "Fatal Error". How can you find more details about the error?

- **A.** Navigate to the Master Data Workbook in Excel and open the Log.
- **B.** Download the Rejection Report in the Data Integration app.
- C. Navigate to the Manage Master Data app and open the Log.
- **D.** Download the Initial Problem Report in the Data Integration app.

ANSWER: C

QUESTION NO: 4

You are working on a mid-range plan that spans the seasonal peak and you are evaluating the need for additional crewing. Which of the following parameters can you model to plan production with extra shift(s)?

- A. Capacity expansion with additional costs
- B. Adjusted production interactive values
- C. Incremental production values
- D. Production source validity at the start of seasonal peak

ANSWER: A

QUESTION NO: 5

Which of the following data inputs, when increased, will always cause an increase in the safety stock outputs when the Global (multi-stage) Inventory Optimization operator is run?Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Holding Cost Percentage
- B. Minimum Lot Size
- C. Target Service Level
- D. Transportation Lead Time Error CV

ANSWER: B C

QUESTION NO: 6

A time profile is defined with these levels: day, technical week, week, month, quarter, and year. What condition in configuration will allow you to have a different value in the current week, versus all other time buckets?

- A. IF("PERIODID4" ="\$\$PERIODID4CU\$\$...)
- B. IF("PERIODID2" ="\$\$PERIODID2CU\$\$...)
- C. IF("PERIODID3" ="\$\$PERIODID3CU\$\$...)
- **D.** IF("PERIODID5" ="\$\$PERIODID5CU\$\$...)

ANSWER: A

QUESTION NO: 7

Which SAP IBP planning operator can be run to delete planning objects in a certain version?

- A. Purge Key Figure Data
- B. Purge Key Figure Data Outside Planning Area Planning Horizon
- C. Purge Non-Confirming Data
- D. Purge Master Data

ANSWER: A

QUESTION NO: 8

Which applications are present in the sample model SAPIBP1? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. Demand Driven Replenishment
- B. Response Planning
- C. Sales and Operations Planning
- D. Inventory Optimization
- E. Demand Sensing

ANSWER: C D E

QUESTION NO: 9

Which of the following are features of the S&OP process templates? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- **A.** New instances of templates allow for re-use of the same processes.
- **B.** All process templates are assigned to dashboards.
- C. Each step depicted in the template can have tasks associated with it.
- **D.** The S&OP process step can be started with an application job.

ANSWER: A C

QUESTION NO: 10

What are the ways to achieve rolling aggregation with SAP IBP?

- A. Using a local member
- B. Using a appropriate period weight factor
- C. Using a key figure calculation



D.	Usina	а	attribute	as a	kev	figure
υ.	USILIG	а	attiibute	as a	NC y	nguic

ANSWER: B